# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2002

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
McCook Metals, L.L.C.	08/28/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pechiney Rolled Products, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 68	
City:	Ravenswood	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26164	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5393357

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: mandes@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: Grantland G. Drutchas

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grantland G. Drutchas

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=\_0902104535\_001#page1.tif source=\_0902104535\_001#page2.tif 5393357

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0724

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Joseph A. Baldi, not personally but as Chapter 11 Trustee of McCook Metals, L.L.C., an-Illinois-limited-liability-company-and-the-subject of a proceeding under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the covenants and agreements set forth in that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2002, between the Assignor and the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Pechiney Rolled Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and its successors and assigns (the "Assignee"), all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following patent (the "Patent"):

#### United States Patent No. 5,393,357

including the invention(s) described or claimed therein, and any and all contributions, continuations in part, divisions, renewals and substitutes for the Patent and any issue or reissue or extensions or re-examinations of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon request to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title to the Assignee to the Patent, including the titling, prosecution and assignment of any application issued, reissued, extended or re-examined of the Patent which the Assignee in its discretion may deem advisable, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Chicago, Illinois, USA, this day of July, 2002.

Joséph A Baldi, Chapter 11 Trustee of McCook Metals, L.L.C.

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. COUNTY OF COOK

RECORDED: 09/02/2005

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County of Cook, State of Illinois, do hereby certify that Joseph A. Baldi, Chapter 11 Trustee of McCook Metals, L.L.C., who is personally known to be to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment of Patent, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he executed and delivered this Assignment of Patent as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth herein

Given under my hand and notarial seal on July 1, 2002.

CHRISTINE M. O' NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/9/2005

> PATENT REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0725